
Circuito Lombardia II° Trofeo Inlario Artistico Inline 3' Divisione - ALLIEVI 

B (F)

Cernobbio (CO) - 17/05/2025

Inline Free Skating Ladies 3°DIVISIONE

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName SP     LPClub

 1  14476 GOLD SKATE ACADEMY S.S.D. A R.L.  19.60DESOGUS AURORA

 2  24476 GOLD SKATE ACADEMY S.S.D. A R.L.  18.47VARESTI ALESSANDRA

 3  34476 GOLD SKATE ACADEMY S.S.D. A R.L.  17.03PONTICELLI GIADA

 4  44476 GOLD SKATE ACADEMY S.S.D. A R.L.  15.97BIONDI CAROLINA

 5  54113 ANGELS PATT.ART.INLINE  14.41VITALI ARIANNA

 6  64041 SPORTCULTURE  14.24VATICANO AMANDA LETIZIA

 7  74027 TIME 4.2  12.27PATRINI ANNALISA

 8  84027 TIME 4.2  10.66SIMONCINI AMELIA

 9  94027 TIME 4.2  10.24RAVASIO GIULIA

 10  104027 TIME 4.2  9.48PANZERI GIULIA
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Referee       LOM    ZANZOTTERA STEFANO   

Circuito Lombardia II° Trofeo Inlario Artistico Inline 3' 

Divisione - ALLIEVI B (F) 

Cernobbio (CO) - 17/05/2025 

Inline Free Skating Ladies 3°DIVISIONE - Free Program 

JUDGES DETAILS PER 
SKATER 

DESOGUS AURORA 

Rank 
 

Name 

Total  
Element 

score 

# Executed Element QOE J1 J2 J3 
Scores of 

Panel 
Base 
Value 

 0.20 +1 +1 0  1.80 StB   1 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  2.00 

 0.07 +1 0 +1  0.90 1Lo   2 Jump Loop  0.97 

 0.10 +1 +1 +1  0.80 1F   3 Jump Flip  0.90 

 0.13 0 +1 0  2.00 ChSt   4 Step Sequence Choreo Step  2.13 

 0.00 0 0 0  0.60 1S   5 Jump Salchow  0.60 

 0.00 0 0 0  0.50 U   6 Spin Upright Spin  0.50 

 7.10  6.60 

Total  
Segment 

score 

Total  
Component 

score (factored) 
Total  

Deductions  1 
 7.10  12.50  0.00  19.60 

Program Components Factor 

Skating Skills  3.25  3.00  3.50  3.25 1.2 

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.50  3.25  3.00  3.25 1.2 

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.25 1.2 

Choreography/Composition  3.75  3.50  3.75  3.67 1.2 

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.50 

Deductions 

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge 
 

 0.00 

TECHNICAL PANEL 

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA 
  

  

Specialist TOS LIVORTI LUCA 

Data Operator LOM BONIZZI ANGELA 

Assistant TOS PELLEGRINI CATIUSCIA 

Controller TOS PELLEGRINI CATIUSCIA 

JUDGES PANEL 

Judge 1 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO 
Judge 2 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA 
Judge 3 LOM BROGGI SARA 
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Referee       LOM    ZANZOTTERA STEFANO   

 
 
Referee       LOM    ZANZOTTERA STEFANO   JUDGES DETAILS PER 

SKATER 

VARESTI ALESSANDRA 

Rank 
 

Name 

Total  
Element 

score 

# Executed Element QOE J1 J2 J3 
Scores of 

Panel 

Base 
Value 

 0.10 +1 +1 +1  0.60 1S   1 Jump Salchow  0.70 

 0.07 0 +1 +1  0.80 1F   2 Jump Flip  0.87 

 0.30 +1 +1 +1  1.80 StB   3 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  2.10 

-0.07 0 -1 -1  0.50 U   4 Spin Upright Spin  0.43 

 0.00 0 0 0  0.90 1Lo   5 Jump Loop  0.90 

 0.27 +1 0 +1  2.00 ChSt   6 Step Sequence Choreo Step  2.27 

 7.27  6.60 

Total  
Segment 

score 

Total  
Component 

score (factored) 
Total  

Deductions  2 
 7.27  12.20 -1.00  18.47 

Program Components Factor 

Skating Skills  3.25  3.00  3.25  3.17 1.2 

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  3.00  3.00  3.08 1.2 

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.25 1.2 

Choreography/Composition  3.75  3.50  3.75  3.67 1.2 

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.20 

Deductions 

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge 

 

-1.00 
Falls: -1.0 

TECHNICAL PANEL 

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA 
  

  

Specialist TOS LIVORTI LUCA 

Data Operator LOM BONIZZI ANGELA 

Assistant TOS PELLEGRINI CATIUSCIA 

Controller TOS PELLEGRINI CATIUSCIA 

JUDGES PANEL 

Judge 1 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO 
Judge 2 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA 
Judge 3 LOM BROGGI SARA 

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.2.1 © 2025 RollArt. All rights reserved. Pagina 2 di 10 17/05/2025 
19:20:47 

Verified [1VBRI5A-1FR9EUT-1XBHOIJ-1LLR8GJ] 



In
fo

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Referee       LOM    ZANZOTTERA STEFANO   

Inline Free Skating Ladies 3°DIVISIONE - Free Program 

JUDGES DETAILS PER 
SKATER 

PONTICELLI GIADA 

Rank 
 

Name 

Total  
Element 

score 

# Executed Element QOE J1 J2 J3 
Scores of 

Panel 

Base 
Value 

 0.03 0 +1 0  0.60 1S   1 Jump Salchow  0.63 

 0.00 0 0 0  0.90 1Lo   2 Jump Loop  0.90 

 0.10 +1 +1 +1  0.50 U   3 Spin Upright Spin  0.60 

 0.00 0 0 0  0.80 1F   4 Jump Flip  0.80 

 0.00 0 0 0  2.00 ChSt   5 Step Sequence Choreo Step  2.00 

 0.00 0 0 0  1.80 StB   6 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.80 

 6.73  6.60 

Total  
Segment 

score 

Total  
Component 

score (factored) 
Total  

Deductions  3 
 6.73  10.30  0.00  17.03 

Program Components Factor 

Skating Skills  3.00  3.00  3.00  3.00 1.2 

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  2.75  2.50  2.58 1.2 

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.25 1.2 

Choreography/Composition  2.75  3.00  2.50  2.75 1.2 

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.30 

Deductions 

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge 

 

 0.00 

TECHNICAL PANEL 

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA 
  

  

Specialist TOS LIVORTI LUCA 

Data Operator LOM BONIZZI ANGELA 

Assistant TOS PELLEGRINI CATIUSCIA 

Controller TOS PELLEGRINI CATIUSCIA 

JUDGES PANEL 

Judge 1 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO 
Judge 2 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA 
Judge 3 LOM BROGGI SARA 

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.2.1 © 2025 RollArt. All rights reserved. Pagina 3 di 10 17/05/2025 
19:20:47 

Verified [1VBRI5A-1FR9EUT-1XBHOIJ-1LLR8GJ] 



In
fo

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Referee       LOM    ZANZOTTERA STEFANO   

Inline Free Skating Ladies 3°DIVISIONE - Free Program 

JUDGES DETAILS PER 
SKATER 

BIONDI CAROLINA 

Rank 
 

Name 

Total  
Element 

score 

# Executed Element QOE J1 J2 J3 
Scores of 

Panel 

Base 
Value 

-0.07 0 -1 -1  0.80 1F   1 Jump Flip  0.73 

 0.00 0 0 0  0.60 1S   2 Jump Salchow  0.60 

-0.10 0 -1 -2  0.50 U   3 Spin Upright Spin  0.40 

-0.17 -1 -2 -2  0.63 1Lo <  4 Jump Loop  0.46 

-0.13 0 -1 0  2.00 ChSt   5 Step Sequence Choreo Step  1.87 

-0.20 0 -1 -1  1.80 StB   6 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.60 

 5.66  6.33 

Total  
Segment 

score 

Total  
Component 

score (factored) 
Total  

Deductions  4 
 5.66  10.31  0.00  15.97 

Program Components Factor 

Skating Skills  3.00  2.75  3.00  2.92 1.2 

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.75  2.25  2.50  2.50 1.2 

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.25 1.2 

Choreography/Composition  3.00  2.75  3.00  2.92 1.2 

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.31 

Deductions 

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge 

 

 0.00 

TECHNICAL PANEL 

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA 
  

  

Specialist TOS LIVORTI LUCA 

Data Operator LOM BONIZZI ANGELA 

Assistant TOS PELLEGRINI CATIUSCIA 

Controller TOS PELLEGRINI CATIUSCIA 

JUDGES PANEL 

Judge 1 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO 
Judge 2 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA 
Judge 3 LOM BROGGI SARA 
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Referee       LOM    ZANZOTTERA STEFANO   

Inline Free Skating Ladies 3°DIVISIONE - Free Program 

JUDGES DETAILS PER 
SKATER 

VITALI ARIANNA 

Rank 
 

Name 

Total  
Element 

score 

# Executed Element QOE J1 J2 J3 
Scores of 

Panel 

Base 
Value 

 0.00 0 0 0  0.90 1Lo   1 Jump Loop  0.90 

-0.13 -1 -1 -2  0.80 1F   2 Jump Flip  0.67 

 0.00 -3 -3 -3  0.00 NLSit   3 Spin Sit Spin No Level  0.00 

-0.13 0 -1 0  2.00 ChSt   4 Step Sequence Choreo Step  1.87 

-0.03 0 0 -1  0.60 1S   5 Jump Salchow  0.57 

-0.10 -1 0 0  1.80 StB   6 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.70 

 5.71  6.10 

Total  
Segment 

score 

Total  
Component 

score (factored) 
Total  

Deductions  5 
 5.71  9.70 -1.00  14.41 

Program Components Factor 

Skating Skills  2.75  2.75  3.25  2.92 1.2 

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.25  2.50  2.33 1.2 

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.25 1.2 

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.50  2.75  2.58 1.2 

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.70 

Deductions 

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge 

 

-1.00 
Falls: -1.0 

TECHNICAL PANEL 

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA 
  

  

Specialist TOS LIVORTI LUCA 

Data Operator LOM BONIZZI ANGELA 

Assistant TOS PELLEGRINI CATIUSCIA 

Controller TOS PELLEGRINI CATIUSCIA 

JUDGES PANEL 

Judge 1 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO 
Judge 2 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA 
Judge 3 LOM BROGGI SARA 
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Referee       LOM    ZANZOTTERA STEFANO   

Inline Free Skating Ladies 3°DIVISIONE - Free Program 

JUDGES DETAILS PER 
SKATER 

VATICANO AMANDA LETIZIA 

Rank 
 

Name 

Total  
Element 

score 

# Executed Element QOE J1 J2 J3 
Scores of 

Panel 

Base 
Value 

-0.07 0 -1 -1  0.60 1S   1 Jump Salchow  0.53 

-0.10 -1 -1 -1  0.50 U   2 Spin Upright Spin  0.40 

-0.30 -1 -1 -1  1.80 StB   3 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.50 

-0.13 -1 -1 -2  0.80 1F   4 Jump Flip  0.67 

-0.27 -1 -1 0  2.00 ChSt   5 Step Sequence Choreo Step  1.73 

 0.00 0 0 0  0.60 1T   6 Jump Toeloop  0.60 

 5.43  6.30 

Total  
Segment 

score 

Total  
Component 

score (factored) 
Total  

Deductions  6 
 5.43  8.81  0.00  14.24 

Program Components Factor 

Skating Skills  2.75  2.50  2.75  2.67 1.2 

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.25  2.25  2.25 1.2 

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.25 1.2 

Choreography/Composition  2.25  2.00  2.25  2.17 1.2 

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.81 

Deductions 

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge 

 

 0.00 

TECHNICAL PANEL 

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA 
  

  

Specialist TOS LIVORTI LUCA 

Data Operator LOM BONIZZI ANGELA 

Assistant TOS PELLEGRINI CATIUSCIA 

Controller TOS PELLEGRINI CATIUSCIA 

JUDGES PANEL 

Judge 1 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO 
Judge 2 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA 
Judge 3 LOM BROGGI SARA 
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Referee       LOM    ZANZOTTERA STEFANO   

Inline Free Skating Ladies 3°DIVISIONE - Free Program 

JUDGES DETAILS PER 
SKATER 

PATRINI ANNALISA 

Rank 
 

Name 

Total  
Element 

score 

# Executed Element QOE J1 J2 J3 
Scores of 

Panel 

Base 
Value 

-0.20 -2 -2 -2  0.42 1S <  1 Jump Salchow  0.22 

-0.27 -1 0 -1  2.00 ChSt   2 Step Sequence Choreo Step  1.73 

-0.20 -2 -2 -2  0.42 1T <  3 Jump Toeloop  0.22 

-0.30 -1 -1 -1  1.80 StB   4 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.50 

 0.00 -2 -2 -2  0.00 NLUpr   5 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00 

-0.10 -1 -1 -1  0.40 1W   6 Jump Waltz Jump  0.30 

 3.97  5.04 

Total  
Segment 

score 

Total  
Component 

score (factored) 
Total  

Deductions  7 
 3.97  8.30  0.00  12.27 

Program Components Factor 

Skating Skills  2.25  2.50  2.75  2.50 1.2 

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.75  1.75  2.25  1.92 1.2 

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.25 1.2 

Choreography/Composition  2.25  2.00  2.50  2.25 1.2 

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.30 

Deductions 

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge 

 

 0.00 

TECHNICAL PANEL 

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA 
  

  

Specialist TOS LIVORTI LUCA 

Data Operator LOM BONIZZI ANGELA 

Assistant TOS PELLEGRINI CATIUSCIA 

Controller TOS PELLEGRINI CATIUSCIA 

JUDGES PANEL 

Judge 1 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO 
Judge 2 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA 
Judge 3 LOM BROGGI SARA 
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Referee       LOM    ZANZOTTERA STEFANO   

Inline Free Skating Ladies 3°DIVISIONE - Free Program 

JUDGES DETAILS PER 
SKATER 

SIMONCINI AMELIA 

Rank 
 

Name 

Total  
Element 

score 

# Executed Element QOE J1 J2 J3 
Scores of 

Panel 

Base 
Value 

 0.00 0 0 0  0.40 1W   1 Jump Waltz Jump  0.40 

-0.13 -1 -1 -2  0.50 U   2 Spin Upright Spin  0.37 

 0.00 0 0 0  0.00 1T <<<  3 Jump Toeloop  0.00 

-0.53 -1 -2 -1  2.00 ChSt   4 Step Sequence Choreo Step  1.47 

-0.60 -2 -2 -2  1.80 StB   5 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.20 

-0.20 -2 -2 -2  0.42 1S <  6 Jump Salchow  0.22 

 3.66  5.12 

Total  
Segment 

score 

Total  
Component 

score (factored) 
Total  

Deductions  8 
 3.66  7.00  0.00  10.66 

Program Components Factor 

Skating Skills  2.00  2.00  2.00  2.00 1.2 

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.50  1.50  1.75  1.58 1.2 

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.25 1.2 

Choreography/Composition  1.75  1.75  2.50  2.00 1.2 

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.00 

Deductions 

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge 

 

 0.00 

TECHNICAL PANEL 

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA 
  

  

Specialist TOS LIVORTI LUCA 

Data Operator LOM BONIZZI ANGELA 

Assistant TOS PELLEGRINI CATIUSCIA 

Controller TOS PELLEGRINI CATIUSCIA 

JUDGES PANEL 

Judge 1 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO 
Judge 2 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA 
Judge 3 LOM BROGGI SARA 
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Referee       LOM    ZANZOTTERA STEFANO   

Inline Free Skating Ladies 3°DIVISIONE - Free Program 

JUDGES DETAILS PER 
SKATER 

RAVASIO GIULIA 

Rank 
 

Name 

Total  
Element 

score 

# Executed Element QOE J1 J2 J3 
Scores of 

Panel 

Base 
Value 

-0.13 -1 -1 -2  0.60 1S   1 Jump Salchow  0.47 

 0.00 -3 -3 -3  0.00 NLUpr   2 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00 

-0.60 -2 -2 -2  1.80 StB   3 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.20 

-0.53 -1 -2 -1  2.00 ChSt   4 Step Sequence Choreo Step  1.47 

-0.10 0 -2 -1  0.60 1T   5 Jump Toeloop  0.50 

-0.10 0 -1 -2  0.40 1W   6 Jump Waltz Jump  0.30 

 3.94  5.40 

Total  
Segment 

score 

Total  
Component 

score (factored) 
Total  

Deductions  9 
 3.94  7.30 -1.00  10.24 

Program Components Factor 

Skating Skills  2.00  2.00  2.25  2.08 1.2 

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.75  1.50  2.00  1.75 1.2 

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.25 1.2 

Choreography/Composition  2.00  1.50  2.50  2.00 1.2 

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.30 

Deductions 

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge 

 

-1.00 
Falls: -1.0 

TECHNICAL PANEL 

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA 
  

  

Specialist TOS LIVORTI LUCA 

Data Operator LOM BONIZZI ANGELA 

Assistant TOS PELLEGRINI CATIUSCIA 

Controller TOS PELLEGRINI CATIUSCIA 

JUDGES PANEL 

Judge 1 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO 
Judge 2 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA 
Judge 3 LOM BROGGI SARA 
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Referee       LOM    ZANZOTTERA STEFANO    

Inline Free Skating Ladies 3°DIVISIONE - Free Program 

JUDGES DETAILS PER 
SKATER 

PANZERI GIULIA 

Rank 
 

Name 

Total  
Element 

score 

# Executed Element QOE J1 J2 J3 
Scores of 

Panel 

Base 
Value 

-0.17 -1 -2 -2  0.60 1S   1 Jump Salchow  0.43 

-0.20 -2 -2 -2  0.42 1T <  2 Jump Toeloop  0.22 

-0.17 -2 -2 -1  0.50 U   3 Spin Upright Spin  0.33 

-1.20 -3 -3 -3  2.00 ChSt   4 Step Sequence Choreo Step  0.80 

-0.60 -2 -2 -2  1.80 StB   5 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.20 

 0.00 0 0 0  0.40 1W   6 Jump Waltz Jump  0.40 

 3.38  5.72 

Total  
Segment 

score 

Total  
Component 

score (factored) 
Total  

Deductions  10 
 3.38  7.10 -1.00  9.48 

Program Components Factor 

Skating Skills  2.25  2.00  2.50  2.25 1.2 

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.75  1.25  1.50  1.50 1.2 

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.25 1.2 

Choreography/Composition  2.00  1.75  2.00  1.92 1.2 

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.10 

Deductions 

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge 

 

-1.00 
Falls: -1.0 

TECHNICAL PANEL 

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA 
  

  

Specialist TOS LIVORTI LUCA 

Data Operator LOM BONIZZI ANGELA 

Assistant TOS PELLEGRINI CATIUSCIA 

Controller TOS PELLEGRINI CATIUSCIA 

JUDGES PANEL 

Judge 1 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO 
Judge 2 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA 
Judge 3 LOM BROGGI SARA 
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